

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1461/2013

M/S ROHAN BUILDERS (I) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.
(with appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala ,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2014.08.25
18:34:55 IST
Reason: