

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (C) No.1461 OF 2013

M/S ROHAN BUILDERS (I) PVT. LTD.PETITIO
NER

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.RESPONDE
NTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

All the parties to the present petition are agreed that the proceedings presently pending with the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Principal Seat at Jabalpur should be transferred to this Court, and should be heard along with SLP(C)No.27411 of 2010, SLP(C)Nos.29105-29106 of 2011, WP(C)No.64 of 2012 and WP(C)No.385 of 2014.

The transfer petition is accordingly allowed, W.P.No.3017 of 2012 titled M/s Rohan Builders (I) Pvt.Ltd. vs. State of M.P.& Ors. pending before the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Principal Seat at Jabalpur, shall stand transferred to this Court.

The entire record pertaining to W.P.(C)No.3017 of 2012 shall be transmitted to this Court by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur, to be heard along with SLP(C)No.27411 of 2010, SLP(C)Nos.29105-29106 of 2011, WP(C)No.64 of 2012 and WP(C)No.385 of 2014.

.J
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.J
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;
Signature Not Verified

SEPTEMBER 15, 2014.
Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.09.16
17:35:53 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.43 COURT NO.7 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1461/2013

M/S ROHAN BUILDERS (I) PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. V. Parivallai, Adv.
Mr. Priya Ranjan Roi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed
order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)